1
I. ,,.
Installation Engineering Handbook 1
Western Electric Company, Incorporated
Engineering Division
Section 40B
3-17-70
Replaces: Section 40B

0 LOO
T OR COMP FUNCTIONAL
E BrITCH TYPE DESIGNATION
w
2C021 TS J/0/
BL3W
2C021 TS J/o/
03W
4Nl00 TS AF
S3W
8Bo17 TS G/0/
G2.R
OL023 TS H/2/
00023 TS H/1/
OC023 TS H/0/
LOCAL CABLE RUNNING INFO ONLY
TERMINAL
NUMBER
54F
44F
25
18F
4ll'
4ll'
4ll'
P TO
A SPLIT LOO F
T COLOR OR OR COMP FUNCTIONAL TERMINAL
H ONLY srITCH LP TYPE DESIGNATION NUMBER
JXXXXXA-1
20021 L TS J/1/ 54F
2L021 L TS J/2/ 54F
4N094 TS AF 18
2G021 L TS J/1/ 44F
21021 L TS J/2/ 44F
4N096 TS AF 17
4K019 F/2/ 56F L TS
4F019 L TS F/1/ 56F
4B019 TS F/0/ 56F
~
8F017 L TS a/1/ 18F
8Ko17 L TS G/2/ 18F
4N092 TS AF 19
2P068B FP R/2/FUSE R
2Pl34B FP R/1/FUSE R
2P200B FP R/0/FUSE R
CRI-XXXXX-26 SHEEr 101 ISSUE 1
T*X:XXXX-11
...
.... ....
g
1111
"l ,..,
Cl
~
l:'1
....
w
FEATURE
N C
0 PO
T RO COMP FUNCTIONAL TERMINAL OR RUN
OPI'ION NBR E IR TYPE DESIGNATION NUMBER COLOR
DISCONNECT LCl
A 1227 OG TS H/1/
1227 0G TS H/l/
1227 oc TS H/o/
DISCONNECT LC
Al 1366 4A REL TEN/-/
1366 4A REL TEN/-/
AlA 1366 4A REL ADR/-/
1366 4A REL ADR/-/
REMOVE SWl
A 109() 6B REL Nr/-/
1090 6B REL Pf!r/-/
1087 2B REL XSG/ I
1087 2B REL XSG/-/
1448 2A REL PLl.C/-/
761 2C REL OF3/-/
1050 2C REL OF3/-/
761 2C REL OF3/-/
761 2C REL OF3/-/
891 2C REL OF3/-/
1001 2C REL OF3/.:/
D, nn' IM ADD & CONNECT' REMOVE INFO
LC CONNECT, DISCONNECT & REMOVE
.JXXXXXA-l
36F BR
36F BR
36F BR
JXXXXXB-1
9 BR
3 BR
l+ BR
4M BR
JXXXXXB-1
2 BK
2 BK
6 BK

(.
T C(l,1P'I' FUNCTIONAL TERMINAL
H TYPE DESIGNATION NUMBER
C
PO
RO
IR
REL ROR/-/
REL MS2/-/
REL 00!S/-/
REL FLR/-/
REL MD/-/
TS F/-/
REL PST/-/
REL TM5/-/
REL LPD
REL PSTAl-/
REL MD/-/
REL CTR/-/
REL T.JXS/-/
TS H/2/
TS J/2//
TS H/1/
TS J/1/
TS H/0/
TS J/0/
CRI-XXXXX-26
T-11-XXXXX-ll
4B BB
4B OB
6 oc
2 oc
9B 4c
26 4B
2 6B
6M 8B
3M OB
1 4c
12 4c
6M 8B
5M 4c
41F OL
52F 2L
41F 0G
52F 2G
41F oc
52F 2C
SHEET 103 ISSUE l
...
... -- '°
...
1.,,
·,FF 1 ;;E. --'P_ENN __ 6_·· __ , .1 r I NEW YORK
C}EET
,.._.
S~,-~T : SSUE. 'iHEET ,::suE ~H=-=-f
-----
l 2 101 7 -·~----- ----
2 1 ~-- 102 1 ---·-··-
~ __ j __ 1 l ()~ l
4 ~
5 l
6 1
7 1
8 1
9 1
f·
10 1
i
'

PO
COMP FUNCTIONAL TERMINAL RO
TYPE DESIGNATION NUMBER IR
TS A/-/ 24F 6c
REL MS2/-/ 4M OB
REL TKA/-/ 10 oc
REL ADR/-/ 4M 4A
REL TEN/-/ 3 4A
REL MO/-/ 15 6A
REL xoo/-/ (iM 2B
REL MFJ../-1 4M OB
REL xoo/-/ 6B 2B
REL MFl/-/ 4 OB
REL MFl/-/ 3 OB
REL SLl/-/ l},1 4B
REL XSG/-/ lCJ.1 2B
REL XSG/-/ ~ 2B
REL MFl/-/ 4B OB
REL xoo/-/ 9 2B
REL RGCl/-/ 3 4A
REL MS2/-/ 4 OB
REL MFl/-/ 3B OB
CRI-12345YE388 SHERI' 102 ISSUE l
T*:X:XXXX-11
=
~
w ....
• 0
bf
.... ....
i
N ...,
N C
FF.A.TURE 0 PO
OR RUN T RO C<l4P FUNCTIONAL
OP.rION NBR E IR TYPE DESIGNATION
ADD SWl
A 1573 2C REL TGl/-/
1577 oc REL TRl/-/
1008 OC REL TRl/-/
922 OC REL FL/-/
1490 8B REL TR/-/
1464 8B REL TM.5/-/
1558 8B REL FJJR/-/
1544 8B REL TMB/-/
1565 6B REL OP/-/
1571 OB REL LPD/-/
1567 OB REL MF/-/
1562 8A REL ES/.;./
1515 8B REL FIF/-/
1563 4A REL ADR/-/
1561 4A REL ADR/-/
1562 4A REL ADR/-/
1560 4.A REL RA/-/
47 4A REL RGC/-/
1562 4A REL RGC/-/
46 4A REL RGC/-/
1557 2A REL PIK/-/
1556 2A REL ra/-/
1524 4c REL DPD/-/
D, SWl, Ill ADD & CONNECT, REMOVE INFO
IC CONNECT, DISCONNECT & REMOVE
TEaMINAL
NUMBER COLOR
JXXXXlCB-1
9

F A PO
OR T CCMP FUNCTIONAL TERMINAL RD
LP H TYPE DESIGNATION NUMBER IR
REL OFl/-/ 2M 2C
REL RSS/-/ 2 8B
REL TRl/-/ lU oc
REL FLR/-/ 1M oc
TS G/-/ 18 8B
REL TM.5A/-/ 7B 8B
REL TM.5/-/ 4B 8B
REL TM.5A/-/ llB 8B.
REL DIC/-/ 8M OB
REL XDD/-/ 8B OB
REL MS2/-/ €i,i OB
REL ON/-/ 3 OA
REL OAT/-/ 2 8B
REL Till/-/ 12M 4A
REL ADR/-/ u 4A
REL ON/-/ 3 OA
REL Till/-/ 12 i.A
REL PIK/-/ l<J,1. 2A ~·
REL ADR/-/ CiM 4A
REL PW-/ 10 2A
REL pr.l{/-/ 2L 2A
REL PIX/-/ 6B 2A
~ uxs/-/ 2L 4c
CRI 12345YE388
T*XXXXX-11
SHEEr 103 ISSUE l